in equity and cash flows of all companies comprising the Group and the Acquired Entities, as if the corporate structure of the Group

immediately after the completion of the Acquisition Transaction had been in existence throughout the years ended 31 December 2013

and 2012, or since their respective dates of acquisition, incorporation or registration, where this is a shorter period. The consolidated

statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2012 was prepared to present the state of affairs of the Group and the

Acquired Entities as if the corporate structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the Acquisition Transaction had been

in existence and in accordance with the respective equity interests and/or the power to exercise control over the individual companies

attributable to the Company as at 31 December 2012.

Restatement of comparative amounts

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the year ended 31 December 2012 have been restated to include the operating

results of the Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group

(as previously Acquired The Group

reported) Entities Elimination (combined)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)

Revenue 1,204,615 7,951 (135) 1,212,431

Cost of sales (1,066,258) (4,541) 135 (1,070,664)

Other income and gains 14,205 — — 14,205

Administrative expenses (60,674) (8) — (60,682)

Other expenses and losses (842) (17,483) — (18,325)

Finance costs (2,141) (1,228) — (3,369)

Share of profits and losses of:

 Joint ventures 6,640 — — 6,640

 Associates 548 — — 548

Income tax expense (2,293) — — (2,293)

93,800 (15,309) — 78,491

ANNUAL REPORT 2013   69

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

Restatement of comparative amounts (continued)

The financial position previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2012 has been restated to include the assets and liabilities of the

Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group

(as previously Acquired The Group

reported) Entities Elimination (combined)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 443,961 77,990 — 521,951

Prepaid land lease payments 12,627 — — 12,627

Investments in joint ventures 22,690 — — 22,690

Other non-current assets 11,081 — — 11,081

Trade receivables 72,789 — — 72,789

Cash and cash equivalents 378,781 992 — 379,773

Other current assets 58,709 1,370 — 60,079

Total assets 1,000,638 80,352 — 1,080,990

Liabilities

Trade payables 138,065 234 — 138,299

Interest-bearing bank borrowings

 – current 17,379 6,200 — 23,579

 – non-current 115,488 50,100 — 165,588

Other current liabilities 24,280 35,506 — 59,786

Other non-current liabilities 599 — — 599

Total liabilities 295,811 92,040 — 387,851

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2013

SITC International Holdings Company Limited70

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended

31 December 2013. The financial statements of the subsidiaries are prepared for the same reporting period as the Company, using

consistent accounting policies. The results of subsidiaries are consolidated from the date on which the Group obtains control, and

continue to be consolidated until the date that such control ceases.